Rank	Project Type	Applicant Name	Project Name	Request	Funding Request Running Total	Notes	Funding Tier
1	PH	Neighborhood Properties, Inc.	Affordable Housing for Persons With Mental Illness	\$369,352.00	\$369,352.00		Tier 1
2	PH	Neighborhood Properties, Inc.	Fresh Start	\$112,101.00	\$481,453.00		
3	PH	Neighborhood Properties, Inc.	Pathway To Shelter	\$105,726.00	\$587,179.00		
4	PH	Neighborhood Properties, Inc.	Housing First	\$178,868.00	\$766,047.00		
5	PH	Neighborhood Properties, Inc.	PACT Partnership	\$240,440.00	\$1,006,487.00		
6	PH	National Church Residences Permanent Supportive Housing Services	2019 NCR Commons at Garden Lake	\$75,000.00	\$1,081,487.00		
7	РН	Catholic Charities Diocese of Toledo	Special Assistance for Families Accessing Housing	\$246,408.00	\$1,327,895.00		
8	PH	Neighborhood Properties, Inc.	Families With Mental Illness	\$87,809.00	\$1,415,704.00		
9	HMIS	TLC Homelessness Board	HMIS Renewal 2019	\$90,609.00	\$1,506,313.00		
10	HMIS	TLC Homelessness Board	HMIS Expansion 2019	\$57,990.00	\$1,564,303.00		
11	SSO	TLC Homelessness Board	Coordinated Entry 2021	\$151,534.00	\$1,715,837.00		
12	PH	Neighborhood Properties, Inc.	A Place Called Home	\$111,035.00	\$1,826,872.00		
13	PH	Neighborhood Properties, Inc.	1st Avenue	\$239,176.00	\$2,066,048.00		
14	PH	Neighborhood Properties, Inc.	Families With Mental Illness Expansion	\$94,585.00	\$2,160,633.00		
15	PH	Beach House, Inc.	Steps to Home PSH III	\$734,319.00	\$2,894,952.00		
16	PH	St. Paul's Community Center	Rapid Rehousing Services for Single Adults	\$65,562.00	\$2,960,514.00		
17	PH	TASC of Northwest Ohio, Inc.	Walls For All	\$192,828.00	\$3,153,342.00		
18	PH	Beach House, Inc.	Steps to Home RRH	\$777,379.00	\$3,930,721.00		
19	CoC Bonus	Neighborhood Properties, Inc.	Chronic Homeless Assistance Project	\$100,000.00	\$4,030,721.00	budget subject to adjustment	Tier 2
20	CoC Bonus	Unison Health	Housing First	\$241,081.00	\$4,271,802.00	budget subject to adjustment	
Rejected	CoC Bonus	St. Paul's Community Center	RRH Rental Assistance	\$0.00	\$4,271,802.00	insufficient funding available	
Rejected	CoC Bonus	Zepf Center	Safety Net	\$0.00	\$4,271,802.00	did not meet threshold; ineligible activities proposed	N/A
N/A	Planning	TLC Homelessness Board	CoC Planning Project Application FY2021	\$204,648.00	\$4,476,450.00		